

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28720/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH J. SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report shows that respondent Nos.1 to 6 have been served on 2.1.2020 and vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 6 has been filed on 10.1.2020. Id. Counsel for the said respondents seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

List again on 19.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar