

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28720/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2019 in WP No. 9745/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH J. SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(S) Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr.Visen, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh H.Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

